## 502311886 04/16/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	Т

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Valent U.S.A. Corporation	04/15/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited	
Street Address:	27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome	
City:	Chuo-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	104-8260	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6177412

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: Inicholson@sughrue.com,sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F136922
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lorena Nicholson for Bruce Kramer
Signature:	/LorenaNicholson/
Date:	04/16/2013

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=A7294\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

OP \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 030220 FRAME: 0761

# Assignment

Whereas, Valent U.S.A. Corporation (assignor), of 1600 Riviera Avenue, Suite 200, Walnut Creek, California 94596, has acquired by an Assignment having a recordation date of December 9, 1999 (recorded at Reel 010439, Frame 0195) ownership of the entire right, title, and interest in an invention entitled "Insecticidal Composition and Method for the Use Thereof," filed as U.S. Application No. 09/321,737 on May 28, 1999, now U.S. Patent 6,177,412 issued on January 23, 2001;

Whereas, Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited (assignee), of 27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8260, Japan, desires to acquire said entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent 6,177,412;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, said entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent 6,177,412.

By:

Date: <u>Mil 5 200</u>

Name: Robin M. Demouth

Title: Vice President, General Counsel

Secretary and Treasurer

Company: Valent U.S.A. Corporation

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 030220 FRAME: 0762

**RECORDED: 04/16/2013**